60 +4
-0
00.8
D Fig. 2L
60 +4
-0
0.1
D Fig.3L

Volts
Rated Single
Pulse Transient
Energy
Joules
Surge
Current
8/20 µs
Amps
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
V @ A
EACH
70102307 S05K11 11 14 18 0.3 100 36 @ 1.0 .25
70102309 S07K11 11 14 18 0.8 250 36 @ 2.5 .27
70102311 S14K11 11 14 18 3.2 1000 36 @ 10.0 .53
70102312 S20K11 11 14 18 10.0 2000 36 @ 20.0 1.03
70102317 S20K14 14 18 22 12.0 2000 43 @ 20.0 .95
70102324 S20K17 17 22 27 14.0 2000 53 @ 20.0 .78
70102330 S14K20 20 26 33 6.0 1000 65 @ 10.0 .52
70102334 S05K25 25 31 39 0.7 100 77 @ 1.0 .25
70102335 S07K25 25 31 39 1.6 250 77 @ 2.5 .26
70102337 S10K25 25 31 39 3.7 500 77 @ 5.0 .26
70102339 S14K25 25 31 39 7.0 1000 77 @ 10.0 .53
70102340 S20K25 25 31 39 22.0 2000 77 @ 20.0 .91
70102345 S10K30 30 38 47 4.4 500 93 @ 5.0 .38
70102346 S14K30 30 38 47 9.0 1000 93 @ 10.0 .53
70102349 S07K35 35 45 56 2.5 250 110 @ 2.5 .27
70102351 S10K35 35 45 56 5.4 500 110 @ 5.0 .38
70102352 S14K35 35 45 56 10.0 1000 110 @ 10.0 .53
70102358 S10K40 40 56 68 6.4 500 135 @ 5.0 .38
70102359 S14K40 40 56 68 13.0 1000 135 @ 10.0 .53
70102363 S14K50 50 65 82 15.0 4500 135 @ 50.0 .53
70102733 S20K50 50 65 82 27.0 6500 135 @ 100.0 1.03
70102367 S14K60 60 85 100 17.0 4500 165 @ 50.0 .46
70102369 S10K95 95 125 150 15.0 2500 250 @ 25.0 .37
70102370 S07K130 130 170 205 9.5 2500 340 @ 10.0 .27
70102371 S10K130 130 170 205 19.0 2500 340 @ 25.0 .37
70102372 S14K130 130 170 205 34.0 4500 340 @ 50.0 .53
70102373 S14K130E2 130 170 205 50.0 6000 340 @ 50.0 .61
70102374 S20K130 130 170 205 70.0 8000 340 @ 100.0 1.15
70102375 S20K130E2 130 170 205 100.0 10000 340 @ 100.0 1.37
70102376 B32K130 130 170 205 210.0 25000 340 @ 100.0 25.53
70102377 B40K130 130 170 205 310.0 40000 340 @ 300.0 37.27
70102731 B80K130 130 170 205 660.0 100000 340 @ 800.0 170.78
70102379 S07K140 140 180 220 10.0 1200 360 @ 10.0 .27
70102380 S14K140 140 180 220 36.0 4500 360 @ 50.0 .53
70102382 S14K150 150 200 240 40.0 4500 395 @ 50.0 .53
70102383 S20K150 150 200 240 85.0 8000 395 @ 100.0 2.87
S20K680
Stock
No.
Mfr.’s

(±10%)
Volts
Rated Single
Pulse Transient
Energy
Joules
Surge
Current
8/20 µs
Amps
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
V @ A
EACH
70102384 S20K150E2 150 200 240 120.0 10000 395 @ 100.0 1.35
70102385 B32K150 150 200 240 240.0 25000 395 @ 200.0 24.95
70102387 B40K150 150 200 240 360.0 40000 395 @ 300.0 32.29
70102389 B60K150 150 200 240 570.0 70000 395 @ 500.0 113.10
70102391 S14K175 175 225 270 46.0 4500 455 @ 50.0 .53
70102541 S20K175 175 225 270 98.0 8000 455 @ 100.0 .70
70102544 B32K230 230 300 360 300.0 25000 595 @ 200.0 25.95
70102396 S10K250 250 320 390 38.0 2500 650 @ 25.0 .37
70102397 S14K250 250 320 390 65.0 4500 650 @ 50.0 .53
70102398 S20K250 250 320 390 130.0 8000 650 @ 100.0 1.11
70102399 B32K250 250 320 390 340.0 25000 650 @ 200.0 23.79
70102401 B40K250 250 320 390 490.0 40000 650 @ 300.0 37.27
70102402 S07K275 275 350 430 21.0 1200 710 @ 10.0 .27
70102404 S10K275 275 350 430 43.0 2500 710 @ 25.0 .37
70102405 S14K275 275 350 430 71.0 4500 710 @ 50.0 .53
70102406 S20K275 275 350 430 140.0 8000 710 @ 100.0 1.16
70102407 B32K275 275 350 430 360.0 25000 710 @ 200.0 23.79
70102408 B40K275 275 350 430 550.0 40000 710 @ 300.0 37.27
70102409 B60K275 275 350 430 860.0 70000 710 @ 500.0 107.86
70102411 S14K300 300 385 470 76.0 1400 775 @ 50.0 .53
70102412 S20K300 300 385 470 160.0 8000 775 @ 100.0 1.15
70102413 S14K385 385 505 620 80.0 4500 1025 @ 50.0 .53
70102415 S20K385 385 505 620 140.0 8000 1025 @ 100.0 1.15
70102416 B32K385 385 505 620 550.0 25000 1025 @ 200.0 23.79
70102419 S20K420 420 560 680 160.0 8000 1120 @ 100.0 1.54
70102420 B32K460 460 615 750 520.0 25000 1240 @ 200.0 26.19
70102421 B60K460 460 615 750 1200.0 70000 1240 @ 500.0 90.50
70102422 S20K510 510 670 820 190.0 6500 1355 @ 100.0 2.22
70102424 S14K550 550 745 910 120.0 4500 1500 @ 50.0 1.27
70102425 S20K550 550 745 910 210.0 6500 1500 @ 100.0 2.32
70102426 B32K550 550 745 910 620.0 25000 1500 @ 200.0 28.59
70102543 B40K550 550 745 910 960.0 40000 1500 @ 300.0 54.35
70102428 S20K625 625 825 1000 230.0 6500 1650 @ 100.0 2.64
70102429 S20K680 680 895 1100 250.0 4500 1815 @ 100.0 1.30
70102430 B40K750 750 1060 1200 1200.0 40000 2000 @ 300.0 53.10
70102434 S20K1000 1000 1465 1800 410.0 6500 2970 @ 100.0 4.69
Stock
No.
Mfr.’s
Type Fig. Special Notes